
Our Mission Statement 

As a ministry of Christ the King 

Parish, Christ the King School 

upholds the teaching of Jesus 

Christ and the doctrine of the 

Roman Catholic Church. Christ 

the King School nurtures the  

development of all students 

through the journey of faith,  

academics and physical growth 

in an atmosphere that             

encourages them to recognize 

their strengths, overcome their 

weaknesses with the               

opportunity to reach their     

potential— spiritually and       

academically.  

 

Calendar of Events for the Week 

April 23, 2024 

 

Thursday, April 25, 2024 
Middle school visit  - Buffalo Academy of 
the Sacred Heart, St, Joseph’s Collegiate 
Institute 
 
Friday, April 26, 2024 
8:45 Mass 
 
Wednesday, May 1, 2024 
Yearbook orders due 
Inter-state.com/order  code 84778W 
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Spirit of God, we praise you and give you glory for life and 
health, for friends and family, for this splendid day.   Amen. 
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April 23, 2024 
 
Dear CTK Parents, 
 
I will be out of the building Tuesday-Thursday due to a commitment to the Middle States  
Accreditation Team.  I will be advising with a committee for accreditation of the Rochester Diocese.   
 
Our school is 1 of 2 schools accredited in the Buffalo Diocese. We continue to hold this high  
standard and show improvement as we continue to go through the Middle States process. 
 
THANK YOU to Tammy Krawczyk, Marie Klein and Mrs. Falzone for setting up and running the Craft 
Fair!! It was great!  We appreciate all volunteers that helped make this event a success! 
 
*Friday, April 26th, 8:45am Mass  
 
*NYS ELA exam for grades 3-8 is scheduled for April 29th and April 30th.  
 
*NYS Math exam for grades 3-8 is scheduled for May 13th and May 14th.  
 
*Wednesday, May 1st is the crowning of Mary at 1:00pm outside at the Mary Statue. 
  
*Friday May 3rd @8:30 is the pinning of the 8th graders. Mass at 8:45 will be the Light of the World 
Mass for the 8th graders also.  
 
*The play is in full swing and will be May 10th and the 11th at Mount Saint Mary’s! 
 
Peace, Love and Prayers, 
 
 
Mrs. Wangler 



 

Sports’ News 

Parents of Track Athletes in grades 3 - 8 watch your emails this week or the beginning of next 
week for the introductory email from Coach LoTempio along with the registration form for the 
upcoming track season.  There will only be 2-4 meets this year.  The Diocesan meet should be 
Monday, May 20th at St. Francis High School.  There will then be a meet on Saturday, June 
1st.  Results from the June 1st meet will determine if athletes qualify for a championship meet on 
Tuesday, June 4th, with a start time at 5:30pm.  There potentially could be another meet but that 
is TBD. 
 
Based on interest, we are fielding a boys Varsity Flag Football team for the inaugural season run 
by WNYCESAA.  Our first game will be this Saturday, April 27th, at St. Francis High School.  Time 
yet to be determined. 
 
Soccer starts this week!  Our Mites team gets our season kicked off Sunday at 1pm at UB's Clark 
Hall field on Bailey Avenue across from the VA Hospital.  The rest of our teams begin play next 
week.  Good Luck Badgers! 

Parents’ Guild 

The first annual CTK Craft Show was held this Saturday at the school.  It was a great turnout with 
many CTK families attending as well as supporters from the parish and the general public.  Thank 
you to all the parents and students who volunteered their time to make this a successful        
fundraiser.  Special thanks to event leads Jami Falzone, Marie Klein and Tammy Krawczyk.   
 
As part of our Craft Show on Saturday April 20th, a Student Art Contest was held and work was 
displayed during the show.  Thank you to all the students who participated – everyone’s recycled 
art was so creative, and the event leads heard a lot of positive feedback on the art during the 
show.  The winners of the contest for each category were: 
Future is Bright - Estella LoTempio Grade 5 
Creative - Henry Wopperer Grade 3 
Resourceful - Jason Swisher Grade 7 
 
Save the Date!  We will be hosting a Mother’s Day Shopping Event at a neighboring small      
business, Snyder General Store, on Saturday 5/4 from 10am – 4pm.  There will be supplies for 
the kids to make Mother’s Day cards from 12 – 2 and 15% of all sales will go back to our school! 
 
Upcoming Parents’ Guild Events: 
Snyder General Store Shopping Event – Saturday 5/4/24 
Scholastic Book Fair/Grandparents Lunch – 5/19 – 5/20/24 
Family Fun Night – 6/14/24 
Walk-a-Thon – 6/17/24 
 
Parents Guild Wish List:  Parents Guild Wish List 
Parents Guild Virtual Backpack:  CTK Parents Guild Virtual Backpack                                                

Any questions?  Contact:  parentsguild@myctkschool.com 

    Contact Us:   839-0473   
       

       
Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler          mwangler@myctkschool.com    
                                                                                   
Rev.  Msgr. Paul A. Litwin             839-1430  

School Secretary - Mrs. Annette Della Posta        office@myctkschool.com 

Health Office -  Miss Justin - 314-7321         sjustin@myctkschool.com 

Pre-K 3 - Ms. Kim Ferron                    kferron@myctkschool.com 

Pre-K 4—Mrs. Katie Zaepfel           czaepfel@myctkschool.com 

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson          fnicholson@myctkschool.com 

First Grade -  Mrs. Kelly Mercure          kmercure@myctkschool.com 

Second Grade - Ms. Mary Etta Doka        mdoka@myctkschool.com 

Third Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold        shannold@myctkschool.com 

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey        cdowney@myctkschool.com 

Fifth Grade - Miss Maris Z akroczemski        mzakroczemski@myctkschool.com 

Math  - Mrs. Amber Francisco             afrancisco@myctkschool.com 

Social Studies- Mrs. Kristin Buckingham         kbuckingham@myctkschool.com 

ELA -   Miss Nicole Jaszczak           njaszczak@myctkschool.com  

Library/Religion—Mrs. Cara Swisher        cswisher@myctkschool.com 

AIS Coordinator -  Miss Jennifer Porreca       jporreca@myctkschool.com 

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis          fantoniadis@myctkschool.com 

Physical Education & Health 6-8 - Mr. Matt Klein     mkleinpe@myctkschool.com 

Living Environment—Mr. Mark Hughes         mhughes@myctkschool.com                                        

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski         mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 

Art & Music—Ms. Reilly Brouillard         rbrouillard@myctkschool.com 

School Counselor - Dr. David Moran        dmoran@myctkschool.com 
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